PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2876007

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EVELYN N. WANG	05/27/2014
SHANKAR NARAYANAN	04/14/2014
IAN SALMON MCKAY	04/06/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVE.
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14227083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)258-6790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-273-6966 Email: mitdocket@mit.edu SAM PASTERNACK **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 77 MASSACHUSETTS AVE.

Address Line 2: NE18-501

Address Line 4: CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02139

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16768.115783
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SAM PASTERNACK
SIGNATURE:	/Sam Pasternack/
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=16768115783CompletedAssignment#page1.tif source=16768115783CompletedAssignment#page2.tif source=16768115783CompletedAssignment#page3.tif source=16768115783CompletedAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 032989 FRAME: 0380 502829411

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Evelyn N. Wang of 9 Chauncy St. #70, Cambridge, MA 02138, Shankar Narayanan of 33 Westgate Rd., Suite 5, Chestnut Hill, MA 02467, and Ian Salmon McKay of 3728 Densmore Ave N., Seattle, WA 98103 hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02139, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent "BI-DIRECTIONAL POROUS MEDIA PHASE CHANGE HEAT EXCHANGER", filed 27-Mar-2014and given serial number 14/227083 (Attorney Docket No.: 16768.115783.) in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-U.S. patent authorities to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Page 1 of 4

5/27114	aulynous
Date	Inventor: Evelyn N. Wang
	Address: 9 Chauncy St. #70 Cambridge, MA 02138
	Citizenship: United States of America
·	Lra Cabral itness Signature Alexandra Caural el Street, Arlington MA 02474
	itness Signature Hry weey Ave, Apt. 2 Westerfown, M4 02472

4/4/2014	Tolegaryan-
Date	Inventor: Shankar Narayanan
	Address: 33 Westgate Rd, Stifte 5 170, AROULING A Chestinit Hill, MA-02467 UNIT SIT SN: 130570N, MA 022
	Citizenship: India
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Witness Name Scott Sc	Liffres.
Date_ <u>4/4/20/4</u> Witn	ess Signature <u>Ant Ashfr</u>
Witness Address: 636	Beacon St., Unt SOG, BOH., MA 02215 3 marsh heat exchangen
Witness NameXIQNSEN	
Date 4/4/20/4 With	ess Signature
Witness Address: <u> </u>	,77MA Ave. Cambridge,MA,02139

4-6-1	
Date	Inventor: Ian Salmon McKay
	Address: 3728 Densmore Ave N. Scattle, WA 98103
	Citizenship: United States of America
Witness Address:	28 Dans St. Somewhat MA OZIA
	dalie Afonina
Witness Address:	19 Winness Signature of 13 Leonard Are, Cambridge MA 02139